
MOBILE  COUNTY  LEGAI,  HOLIDAYS

FISCAL  YEAR  2025-2026

WHEREAS,  the  Mobile  County  Commission  is  authorized  by

Section  1-3-8,  Code  of  Alabama  1975,  to  close  the  courthouse  and

annexes  thereto  on  Saturdays,  Sundays,  and  Legal  Holidays;  AND

WHEREAS,  it  has  been  customary  for  all  County  offices  to  be

closed  on  certain  legal  holidays  during  the  year;

THEREFORE,  BE  IT  RESOLVED  that  by  the  Mobile  County

Commission  in  the  regular  meeting  convened  this  day,  all  offices

in  the  courthouse,  wings,  and  annexes  are  hereby  authorized  to  be

closed,  as  the  courthouse  building  will  be  closed  on  the  holidays

during  the  Fiscal  Year  2025-2026,  as  follows:

Colurnbus  Day

Veterans  Day

Thanksgiving

Rosa  L.  Parks  Day

Christmas

New  Year's  Day

Martin  Luther  King  Jr.  &

Robert  E.  Lee's  Birthday

Mardi  Gras

Memorial  Day

Juneteenth

Independence  Day

Labor  Day

Adopted  August  11,  2025

E.  Edwin  Kez3  County  Administrator

Monday,  October  13,  2025

Tuesday,  Novamber  11,  2025

Thursday,  November  27,  2025

Friday,  November  28,  2025

Monday,  December  1,  2025

(Corurnemoration  Only}

Wednesday,  December  24,  2025

Thursday,  De='ember  25,  2025

Thursday,  January  1,  2026

Monday,  January  19,  2026

Monday,  February  16,  2026

Tuesday,  February  17,  2026

Monday,  May  25,  2026

Friday,  June  19,  2026

Friday,  July  3,  2026

Monday,  September  7,  2026

Hate: t+Olt%S tMt  f61ll ovb S(7turdaB ar! obserVeOl ovb FrrOl[;18; holLdl?8S that f61Ll oh Suvb%  are
observe# ovb hoidaH.
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